SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE
TWENTIETH REGULAR SESSION
Manila, Philippines
14 – 21 August 2024
Project 35b: WCPFC Pacific Marine Specimen Bank
WCPFC-SC20-2024/ RP-P35b-01
SPC-OFP1
1 Oceanic Fisheries Programme of the Pacific Community

Chemical Society. https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.estlett.3c00949 (Accessed 27 February 2024).
Médieu, A., Lorrain, A., Point, D., Allain, V., 2024. Tunas show us that we need to do more to reduce
mercury pollution. SPC Fisheries Newsletter 173, 67–72. https://purl.org/spc/digilib/doc/beo4t
Portal, A., Roupsard, F., Vourey, E., Allain, V. 2020. A carefully protected treasure the Pacific Marine
Specimen Bank. SPC Fisheries Newsletter 161,40–44.
Pacific Marine Specimen Bank Steering Committee 2022. Report of the Pacific Marine Specimen
Bank Steering Committee. WCPFC-SC18-2022/RP-P35b-02 presented to the Pacific Marine Specimen
Bank Steering Committee ahead of the Eighteenth Regular Session of the Scientific Committee of the
Western and Central Pacific Fisheries Commission, online meeting, 26 July 2022.
16
Sanchez, C., Anderson, G. and Macdonald, J.I. 2023. Biological Sampling Manual – Guide for samplers
at sea and at port. Technical report, SPC, Nouméa.
SPC-OFP 2017. Project 35: Bigeye biology, and Project 35b: WCPFC tuna tissue bank. WCPFC-SC13
2017/RP-P35-01 presented to the Thirteenth Regular Session of the Scientific Committee of the
Western and Central Pacific Fisheries Commission, Rarotonga, Cook Islands, 9-17 August 2017.
SPC-OFP 2018. Project 35b: WCPFC Tuna Tissue Bank. WCPFC-SC14-2018/RP-P35b-01 presented to
the Fourteenth Regular Session of the Scientific Committee of the Western and Central Pacific
Fisheries Commission, Busan, Republic of Korea, 8-16 August 2018.
SPC-OFP 2019. Project 35b: WCPFC Tuna Tissue Bank. WCPFC-SC15-2019/RP-P35b-01 Rev. 1
presented to the Fifteenth Regular Session of the Scientific Committee of the Western and Central
Pacific Fisheries Commission, Pohnpei, Federated States of Micronesia, 12-20 August 2019.
SPC-OFP 2020. Project 35b: WCPFC Tuna Tissue Bank. WCPFC-SC16-2020/RP-P35b-01 presented to
the Sixteenth Regular Session of the Scientific Committee of the Western and Central Pacific
Fisheries Commission, online meeting, 11-20 August 2020.
SPC-OFP 2021. Project 35b: WCPFC Tuna Tissue Bank. WCPFC-SC17-2021/RP-P35b-01 presented to
the Seventeenth Regular Session of the Scientific Committee of the Western and Central Pacific
Fisheries Commission, online meeting, 11-19 August 2021.
SPC-OFP 2022. Project 35b: WCPFC Tuna Tissue Bank. WCPFC-SC18-2022/RP-P35b-01 presented to
the Eighteenth Regular Session of the Scientific Committee of the Western and Central Pacific
Fisheries Commission, online meeting, 10-18 August 2022.
SPC-OFP 20232. Project 35b: WCPFC Tuna Tissue Bank. WCPFC-SC19-2023/RP-P35b-01 presented to
the Nineteenth Regular Session of the Scientific Committee of the Western and Central Pacific